Chelsea Elementary School Calendar

2023-2024
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COMMISSION SCOLAIRE

WESTERN
QUEBEC

SCHOOL BOARD

Date Event or Holiday
Holidays

Saturday, July 1, 2023 Canada Day

July, 24 - August 4, 2023 Board Shutdown - Summer

Monday, August 7, 2023 Civic Holiday

Monday, September 4, 2023 |Labor Day

Monday, October 9, 2023 Thanksgiving

December, 25 - Jan 5, 2024

Board Shutdown - Christmas

March, 4 to 8, 2024

March Break

Friday, March 29, 2024 Good Friday
Monday, April 1, 2024 Easter Monday
Monday, May 20, 2024 Victoria Day

Monday, June 24, 2024

St-Jean Baptiste

First day of School

30-Aug

Pd Days

Friday April 5, 2024

In the event of a school closure

Friday May 17, 2024

PD Days that may be recouped

3-Nov
9-Feb
21-Jun




